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FIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET

. BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

L REGISTgTION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

DATE  Septefnber 8, 1977
\

FULL NAME Charles F. Fugate
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS 2510 South Homéﬁ Avenue

CITY Chicago STATE_ Illinois ZIP CODE 60623

DATE OF BIRTH 8/7/54 %Th;s is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE 23 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY Caucasian

OCCUPATION last known job - Automatic Electric

EDUCATION

WEIGHT 145 COLOR White HEIGHT 5'11"

COLOR OF HAIR Light Brown COLOR OF EYES
JTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS Voodoo Cultism

MARRIED OR SINGLE Single CHILDREN

(Number, ages, and names, if possible)
WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
294 Chicago 1. SA 5/75
MAL, Dist. 16 Chicago 1. MAL 1/75

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Award of Merit ~ Midwest Dist, ?

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[} CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT ] SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
(] OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTIATED REFORTS

SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS:

, Y
0CT 171977
JOSEPH L. ANGL
Signed
SCOUT EXECUTIVE
Council
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PN

November , 1977

Mr, Edward C. Jacobs 43
Scout Executive

Chicago Area Council, No. 118

PFRSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL

SUBJECT: Charles F. Fumatn §
Dear Ed:

Thank you for the newspaper article, confidentinl sheet and the court record
concerning the above Scouter. This is the type of information we require to
support our action and strensgthen our position »f refusinmg to accept any

future npplication for remistration we might rocelve from this man.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Director ‘t
Repistration & Subseription Service

ad
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By Ronald K e7so!

AN ASSISTANT séobtmasier-was sen-
tenced to four year§ in prison Veduos-

old boy during .2 campout with his
1roop at Camp Thundcrbxrd in Du Poze
Cnvm'

Judze J.J. Bowman of Du P"ge Coun-
ty Czrcux' Court, in Senlencing .Charies

Fugate, 23. of 2510.5, Homan- Av., Chica-*;_

¢o, recommended that he be placed in
an institution where he £an receive pey-
chiatric counscling: ’

H Rl STy -l Ay L]
Chicago Tribune. Tnursday. Ccicoer 12

o
1
-t
w
@
o
O
3
—
o

~ Defore .passing. cealence and denying
Probation. Judee Bowman noted that
Fugae, had been piaced under cow:t su-

) . perviston xor & 3eX crime.in 1974,
dsyv for sexually maolesting an 1l-vear- -

Yo received . psy chiatric counselm"
r onlt one month” and were ‘back in
esiri within three vears chasged: with a
3 mla erime,” Bo\\man ‘Lold Fugate

‘3 SLA.JXI’\ZE then- 15 .a proncunccd

threat Lo the pubtic if you:are nlaceﬁ on ’,

* prebation,”

Bowman added thal the nee" for nsx-
c‘*:amﬂ counsﬂm« was, oby ums and mat

der gets £ years for molesting boyy

although he had considered many fac-
tors—including Fugate's age and school-
ing—"these are outweighed by the fact
that the state did give you a previous
chance.” referring to the 1974 case in
which Fupate was charged with-contrib-
uting to the delinquency of 2 minor.

In denying a reguest by Fugate's al-
torney for a new trial, Bowman said the

) co"roborating evidence was nol only tes-

timony of the viclim but Fugate’s con-
fession to police.

Four wilnesses, including Fugate's

NOTED
0CT 1 81977
JOSEPH L. ANGLIM

.

. LV~
aunl and grandmother, who raiscd nun
testified in his favor at the sentcncing
ant¢ said he hat been a babysitter witt
small children of friends and relative:
with no problems. and that he could he
trusted to do so azain il he were grant-
ed probation.

THE WITNESSES included two neigh-
bors mth small children or grandchil
dren.

Fugate was convicled in 2 bench trial
before Bowman on Sept. 21. The deiense
presented no case during the trial.
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CHICAGO TRIBUNE, September 22, 1977

By Mark Starr

" AN ASSISTANT scoutmaster was found
.guilty Wednesday of sexually molesting en -
_ Il-year-old boy during. a campout with his
" itroop at Camp Thunderbird in south Du Page
County Lt

The verdict was - handed 'down against
. Charles Fugate, 23, of-2510 S. Homan Av.

- Chieago, by Du Pege County Czrcmt Judge J.

J Bowman.. o
Before thn verdict was announced by the
{ judge. Fugate's attorney, Don Wilkinson, had
+- attacked the youth’s testimony Tuesday in
"~ the bench’ trial as “contradxctor)" and
temed it “lncredible "o

But ‘Judge Bowman smd "Because of the

C neture of the case, it is understandable why-

vh [!he boy] testified the way he dld It

my opmmn (hat the boy was truthful.””

THE DEFENSE presented no cese during
- the trial. '

Judge Bowman Set sentencing Ior Oct, 12
Law enforcement officials said that if Fugate
is not given probation, he must receive a

' minimum of four years in prison.

The verdict came after testimony Wednes-
day by 'a Du. Page County detective that
Fugate, on June 14 after his arrest, told him
he had committed 2 sex act on the 1l-year- ‘
old boy. )

" The detective, Peter J. Tauke of the Du
Page county sheriff's police, said Fugate ad-

- mitted to him that the sex act occurred in & -
“tent at the-camp..The detective added that
"Fugate also disclosed that another boy was

asleep in the tent at the time. .

Under ' questioning by Assxstant State’s .

: Scout Worker guilty of mOIestmg boy, 11

" Alty. Frank De Salvo, the detective sald Fu-

gate told him that during the camping period
other incidents with sexual overtones had
occurred,

Tanke said Fugate 'told hxm that in one _
4nstance, the 1l-year-old boy was brought

into Fugate's tent and shown pornographic
comic books. )

THE NAME of the troop's scoutmaster,
Patrick Weglarz, 26, of 4410 Kingston St.,

Lisle, was brought in- during Tanke’s testxmo- :
ny.

The aetecnve sald Fugate had told him

- that he and Weglarz took the 1l-year-old boy .
-on a hike during the encampment, purported-

ly to help the boy win.a merit badge, but in

{act with the ides of performlng a sexual act |

with him,

Weglarz, who also has been charged in the.

case, is to be tned seperateiy.

rm—.— e
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crHkgo Area Council - Boy Scls of America
300 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60606
312 782-3990

 SCOUTING/USA

September 28, 1977

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director

Registration & Subscription Service

National Council

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Dear Paul:

Attached is additional information for the Charles Fugate

file.

Sincerely,

0L ()4 Ao

EDWARD C. JACOBS
Scout Executive

ECJ:gm
Enc.
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(’cago Area Council - BoY SC‘lS of America

300 West Adams Street, Chicago, IL 60606
312 782-3990

-~ SCOUTING/USA |

September 23, 1977

PRESIDENT
E. M. Kinnay

P IMMEDIATE PASY PRESIDENT
’ James J. MeDenough

COUNCIL COMMISSIONER
! Richard 3. Sanders

. VICE PRESIDENTS
L et Browner Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director

W eiacd Constn, Je. Registration & Subscription Service
L e . National Council
b foaiicind Boy Scouts of America
L e S North Brunswick, N. J. 08902
Dr. C. Conover Talbot
LEGAL COUNSEL Dear Pa“l:

Byron §. Delman

TREASURER

James A. O'Toola Enclosed please find an article regarding the
ASSISTANT TREASUNER ~
Richard J. Brown . Fugate

TMAN. ADVISORY BOANRD
'y W. Mrors . Thought you might like to place it in the file.

SCOUY EXECUTIVE
FEdward C. Jacobs

Sincerely,

(if,;-(j (s L(&’ ¢ (() de -"(" .

EDWARD C. JACOBS
Scout Executive

ECJ:gm
cc: Buerklin
Bigsby
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IN THE EIGHTEENTIH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT. DU PAGE COUNTY, WHEATON, ILLINOIS
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Attormnmey for
Address
City
Telephone

JOHN W, COCKRELL, CLERK OF THE IREFH JUDICINL CIRCUIY COURT
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B{zilmi z/ H ﬂ

1ESIDENT
E. M, Kinney

IMEDIATE PAST FRESIDENT
Jnmen § MeDnnough

JUMCIL. COMMISSIONER
Richard J. Sanders

CF PLESIDENTS
Mrs. Derestns Banshat
Maunree H Bronnny
Farry G Catinn

W Leanpid Furon Jr
Harvry (0 Foystnr

Gar ingrabam
ilhmn:n F Meragher
Palenek 3 Holaty
Mra. Binlty flonnigr
Cagwmg I Sten

Dr. 6 Crnsover Yathal

[GAL COUNSTEY
Byron § Detman

EASURE R
Jamn A, €) tnnin

PISTANT IRFASHRER
Tiehart 9 Binwn

A YATORY NOAND
Heory nere,

EOHI FXFenvre
Tohweyrd £ e hn

o .
(.Sfﬂc/(‘,ﬂrf L(({ C

ChiCQO Area Council -Boy SCOUf‘f America

300 West Adams Sireel. Chicago, IL 60606

312 782-3990

Mr. Paul I. Ernst, Director
Registration & Subscription Service
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, N. J. 08902

Dear Paul:

September 9, 1977

Enclosed please find materials regarding Patrick Weglarz

and Charles Fugate.

Please feel free to call if you need additional information.

Sincerely,

C)q,_/(z_,.-_
(

EDWARD C., JACOBS
Scout Iixccutive

ECJ:gm

Encs.

o
o
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g SA 73 GJ-i

STATE OF ULLINOLS )
) §§

COUNTY OF DU PAGE )
I N b I C T M E N T

Number 77 CF 1143

IN THE CIRCULIT COURT OF THE EILIGHTEENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the

County of Du Page, in the State of Illinols, IN THE NAME AND BY THE

AUTHORITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, upon their oaths

day of June y

present that on or about the llth
A.D., 1977 | at and within Du Page County, Illinois,
CIIARLES FUGATE

committed the offense of
INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

in that he, being a person of the age of seventcen (17) years and
upwards, performed an act of deviate sexual conduct upon-

-a child under the age sixteen (16) years, in that he
placed his mouth on the sex organ of-
\ ‘-:?:“tn

e

C

<D
N
nd —
w -:‘
== i
= ok
- et
] !L_,Jy'
'
38

in violation of Illinois Revised Statutes 1975, Chapter

%
Section 11-4 , and AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS.

0 / gﬂ/ Tonn /{j./w; Ltr /
Y. %] (/{“/:'n/ 77/(7,; Z,'O-»u/,n

STATETS ATTORNEY, DU Page County

A TRUE BILL

B %Wu

Foreman, Grand Jury

CONF007601
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No. 77 CF 1143
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
vs.

CHARLES FUGATE

IND ICTHENT

For INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH & CHILD

Foreman, Grand Jury

WITNESSES

Willard Rowe, 777 S. State St., Elgin, Illinois

Filed _, Juwe 30, 1977

o \ Clerk

BAIL $25;000.00
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I I SA 73 G-t
STATE OF ILLINOLS )

) SS
COUNTY OF DU PACE )

TN

1 N »n 1 ¢ T M E N T

Number 77 CF 1156

IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF THE ELGHYEFENTH JUDICLAL CIRCULT

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected, and sworn, in and for the
County of Du Page, in the State of [llinois, IN THE NAME AND BY THE
AUTHORITY OF THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, upon their oaths

present that on or about the _28th  day of May ,

A.D., 19 77 | at and within Du Page County, Illinois,

CHARLES FUGATE

committed the offense of

INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

in that he, being a person of the age of seventeen {(17) years and
upwards, did perform an act of deviate sexual conduct upon

a child under the age of sixteen (16) years, in that he

place is mouth on the sex organ of_

in violation of Illinois Revised Statutes 19 75 Chapter 38

»

»
Section 11-4 , and AGAINST THE PEACE AND DIGNITY OF THE SAME

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF I1LLINOIS,.

(6 T fi by
O%/ﬂ/ e o g

/ STATE'S ATTORNEY ,7Du Page County

A TRUE RILL

wf% i

Foreman, Grind Jury
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NO. 77 CF 1156

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS
vVs.

CHARLES FUGATE

INDICTMENT
]
For INDECENT LIBERTIES WITH A CHILD

m UE BILL

Foreman, Grand Jury

WITNESSES

Willard Rowe, 777 S. State Street, Elgin, Illinois

1577

iled Jur}.‘? 30',_..

BAIL $§ 25,000.00
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